
School Calendar 2018/19
International Bilingual School

Lantern Parade Kita 4:30 pm

Parent Conferences 
School closed

Taster Day Secondary and  
Open Friday

Assessment Year 1

November

1. Advent

2:30 Kita Show / Christmas Party

2. Advent

Bookfair

2:30 Christmas Show 1+2

2:30 Christmas Show 3+4

3. Advent

7 pm Christmas Show Secondary

School and Kita close at 1pm

4. Advent

Christmas Eve

Christmas  Day

Boxing Day

New Year‘s Eve

December
New Year‘s Day

Parent Evening Kita 7:30 pm

Assessment Year 1

School and Kita close at 1 pm

January

School starts / Enrolment Year 5

Enrolment Year 1

Parents Reps Election 
Kita 7:30 pm

Clubs Try Out Week / 
Smart Team

Smart Team

Smart Team

Smart Team / 6pm Meet the Teacher 
and P. Reps Election (y 1-10)

Clubs Try Out Week

August

Clubs start
Photographer Kita

Photographer Kita

Parent Evening Kita / Participation
Photographer School

Photographer School

Photographer School

Bookfair

Info Evening 7:30 pm

September

German Reunification 

Parents Conference  Little Lions

Parents Conference Tiny Tigers

Parents Conference Happy Hippos

Parents Conference Happy Hippos

Parents Conference Busy Bees

Parents Conference Busy Bees

Parents Conference Freaky Frogs

Parents Conference Freaky Frogs

Parents Conference Busy Bees

Parents Conference Busy Bees

Halloween

October

Last updated: May 28th, 2018Closed Weekend

01 Wed

02 Thu

03 Fri

04 Sat

05 Sun

06 Mon

07 Tue

08 Wed

09 Thu

10 Fri

11 Sat

12 Sun

13 Mon

14 Tue

15 Wed

16 Thu

17 Fri

18 Sat

19 Sun

20 Mon

21 Tue 

22 Wed

23 Thu

24 Fri

25 Sat

26 Sun

27 Mon

28 Tue 

29 Wed

30 Thu

31 Fri

01 Sat

02 Sun

03 Mon

04 Tue

05 Wed

06 Thu

07 Fri

08 Sat

09 Sun

10 Mon

11 Tue

12 Wed

13 Thu

14 Fri

15 Sat

16 Sun

17 Mon

18 Tue 

19 Wed

20 Thu

21 Fri

22 Sat

23 Sun

24 Mon

25 Tue 

26 Wed

27 Thu

28 Fri

29 Sat

30 Sun

01 Mon

02 Tue

03 Wed

04 Thu

05 Fri

06 Sat

07 Sun

08 Mon

09 Tue

10 Wed

11 Thu

12 Fri

13 Sat

14 Sun

15 Mon

16 Tue 

17 Wed

18 Thu

19 Fri

20 Sat

21 Sun

22 Mon

23 Tue 

24 Wed

25 Thu

26 Fri

27 Sat

28 Sun

29 Mon

30 Tue

31 Wed

01 Thu

02 Fri

03 Sat

04 Sun

05 Mon

06 Tue

07 Wed

08 Thu

09 Fri

10 Sat

11 Sun

12 Mon

13 Tue

14 Wed

15 Thu

16 Fri

17 Sat

18 Sun

19 Mon

20 Tue 

21 Wed

22 Thu

23 Fri

24 Sat

25 Sun

26 Mon

27 Tue 

28 Wed

29 Thu

30 Fri

01 Sat

02 Sun

03 Mon

04 Tue

05 Wed

06 Thu

07 Fri

08 Sat

09 Sun

10 Mon

11 Tue

12 Wed

13 Thu

14 Fri

15 Sat

16 Sun

17 Mon

18 Tue 

19 Wed

20 Thu

21 Fri

22 Sat

23 Sun

24 Mon

25 Tue 

26 Wed

27 Thu

28 Fri

29 Sat

30 Sun

31 Mon

01 Tue

02 Wed

03 Thu

04 Fri

05 Sat

06 Sun

07 Mon

08 Tue

09 Wed

10 Thu

11 Fri

12 Sat

13 Sun

14 Mon

15 Tue

16 Wed

17 Thu

18 Fri

19 Sat

20 Sun

21 Mon

22 Tue 

23 Wed

24 Thu

25 Fri

26 Sat

27 Sun

28 Mon

29 Tue 

30 Wed

31 Thu
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International Bilingual School

School Calendar 2018/19

Labour Day

Parents Conference Busy Bees

Parents Conference Busy Bees

Parents Conference Freaky Frogs

Parents Conference Freaky Frogs

Parents Conference Bouncing Bears

Parents Conference Bouncing Bears

Parents Conference Happy Hippos

Parents Conference Happy Hippos

Parents Conference Tiny Tigers

Parents Conference Little Lions

Assessment Year 1

Bookfair

9:30 New Parents Breakfast

Ascension Day

May

Whit Sunday

Whit Monday

Assessment Year 1 

2:30 Summer Show KITA

2:30pm Summer Show Primary

KIBS Summer Festival

June
Sports Day

Arts Day / 
3:30pm Graduation Ceremony Y4

Reports handed out, School 
and Kita close at 1pm

July

Taster Day Year 4 
Parent Conf. Year 4

Parent Conferences 
School closed

Info Evening 7:30 pm

Assessment Year 1

February

Carnival

Taster Day Secondary, 
 Open Friday

Bookfair

Assessment Year 1

March

Good Friday

Easter Sunday

Easter Monday

Assessment Year 1 
Parent Evening Kita 7:30 pm

April

Last updated: May 28th, 2018Closed Weekend

01 Fri

02 Sat

03 Sun

04 Mon

05 Tue

06 Wed

07 Thu

08 Fri

09 Sat

10 Sun

11 Mon

12 Tue

13 Wed

14 Thu

15 Fri

16 Sat

17 Sun

18 Mon

19 Tue 

20 Wed

21 Thu

22 Fri

23 Sat

24 Sun

25 Mon

26 Tue 

27 Wed

28 Thu

01 Fri

02 Sat

03 Sun

04 Mon

05 Tue

06 Wed

07 Thu

08 Fri

09 Sat

10 Sun

11 Mon

12 Tue

13 Wed

14 Thu

15 Fri

16 Sat

17 Sun

18 Mon

19 Tue 

20 Wed

21 Thu

22 Fri

23 Sat

24 Sun

25 Mon

26 Tue 

27 Wed

28 Thu

29 Fri

30 Sat

31 Sun

01 Mon

02 Tue

03 Wed

04 Thu

05 Fri

06 Sat

07 Sun

08 Mon

09 Tue

10 Wed

11 Thu

12 Fri

13 Sat

14 Sun

15 Mon

16 Tue

17 Wed

18 Thu

19 Fri

20 Sat

21 Sun

22 Mon

23 Tue 

24 Wed

25 Thu

26 Fri

27 Sat

28 Sun

29 Mon

30 Tue 

01 Wed

02 Thu

03 Fri

04 Sat

05 Sun

06 Mon

07 Tue

08 Wed

09 Thu

10 Fri

11 Sat

12 Sun

13 Mon

14 Tue

15 Wed

16 Thu

17 Fri

18 Sat

19 Sun

20 Mon

21 Tue 

22 Wed

23 Thu

24 Fri

25 Sat

26 Sun

27 Mon

28 Tue 

29 Wed

30 Thu

31 Fri

01 Sat

02 Sun

03 Mon

04 Tue

05 Wed

06 Thu

07 Fri

08 Sat

09 Sun

10 Mon

11 Tue

12 Wed

13 Thu

14 Fri

15 Sat

16 Sun

17 Mon

18 Tue 

19 Wed

20 Thu

21 Fri

22 Sat

23 Sun

24 Mon

25 Tue 

26 Wed

27 Thu

28 Fri

29 Sat

30 Sun

01 Mon

02 Tue

03 Wed

04 Thu

05 Fri

06 Sat

07 Sun

08 Mon

09 Tue

10 Wed

11 Thu

12 Fri

13 Sat

14 Sun

15 Mon

16 Tue

17 Wed

18 Thu

19 Fri

20 Sat

21 Sun

22 Mon

23 Tue 

24 Wed

25 Thu

26 Fri

27 Sat

28 Sun

29 Mon

30 Tue 

31 Wed
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