

School Calendar 2018/19

ROOTS GLOBAL UNDERSTANDING

Augus	st	September		October	No	vember	D	ecember	J	anuary
01 Wed		01 Sat	01 Mon	A	01 Thu		01 Sat		01 Tue	New Year's Day
02 Thu		02 Sun	02 Tue		02 Fri		02 Sun	1. Advent	02 Wed	eu eu
03 Fri		03 Mon Clubs start Photographer Kita	03 Wed	German Reunification	03 Sat		03 Mon		03 Thu	ga op
04 Sat		04 Tue Photographer Kita	04 Thu		04 Sun		04 Tue		04 Fri	
05 Sun		05 Wed ^{Parent Evening Kita / Participation} Photographer School	05 Fri	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	05 Mon		05 Wed		05 Sat	
06 Mon		06 Thu Photographer School	06 Sat		06 Tue		06 Thu		06 Sun	
07 Tue		07 Fri Photographer School	07 Sun	ado u	07 Wed		07 Fri	2:30 Kita Show / Christmas Party	07 Mon	
08 Wed		08 Sat	08 Mon	Aut.	08 Thu		08 Sat		08 Tue	
09 Thu School starts	/ Enrolment Year 5	09 Sun	09 Tue	n der	09 Fri	Lantern Parade Kita 4:30 pm	09 Sun	2. Advent	09 Wed	
10 Fri		10 Mon	10 Wed	≚	10 Sat		10 Mon		10 Thu	
11 Sat	Enrolment Year 1	11 Tue Bookfair	11 Thu		11 Sun		11 Tue	Bookfair	11 Fri	
12 Sun		12 Wed	12 Fri	↓ ↓	12 Mon	Parent Conferences School closed	12 Wed		12 Sat	
13 Mon		13 Thu	13 Sat		13 Tue		13 Thu	2:30 Christmas Show 1+2	13 Sun	
14 Tue	rents Reps Election Kita 7:30 pm	14 Fri	14 Sun		14 Wed		14 Fri	2:30 Christmas Show 3+4	14 Mon	
15 Wed		15 Sat	15 Mon	Parents Conference Little Lions	15 Thu		15 Sat		15 Tue	Parent Evening Kita 7:30 pm
16 Thu		16 Sun	16 Tue	Parents Conference Tiny Tigers	16 Fri		16 Sun	3. Advent	16 Wed	
17 Fri		17 Mon	17 Wed	arents Conference Happy Hippos	17 Sat		17 Mon	7 pm Christmas Show Secondary	17 Thu	
18 Sat		18 Tue	18 Thu	arents Conference Happy Hippos	18 Sun		18 Tue		18 Fri	
19 Sun		19 Wed	19 Fri	Parents Conference Busy Bees	19 Mon		19 Wed		19 Sat	
20 Mon	lubs Try Out Week / Smart Team	20 Thu	20 Sat		20 Tue		20 Thu		20 Sun	
21 Tue	Smart Team	21 Fri	21 Sun		21 Wed		21 Fri	School and Kita close at 1pm	21 Mon	
22 Wed	Smart Team	22 Sat	22 Mon	Parents Conference Busy Bees	22 Thu		22 Sat		22 Tue	Assessment Year 1
23 Thu ^{Smart Team / 6pn} and P. Re	n Meet the Teacher ps Election (y 1–10)	23 Sun	23 Tue	Parents Conference Freaky Frogs	23 Fri	Taster Day Secondary and Open Friday	23 Sun	4. Advent	23 Wed	
24 Fri		24 Mon	24 Wed	Parents Conference Freaky Frogs	24 Sat		24 Mon	Christmas Eve	24 Thu	
25 Sat		25 Tue	25 Thu	Parents Conference Busy Bees	25 Sun		25 Tue	Christmas Day	25 Fri	
26 Sun		26 Wed Info Evening 7:30 pm	26 Fri	Parents Conference Busy Bees	26 Mon	Assessment Year 1	26 Wed	Boxing Day	26 Sat	
27 Mon	Clubs Try Out Week	27 Thu	27 Sat		27 Tue		27 Thu		27 Sun	
28 Tue		28 Fri	28 Sun		28 Wed		28 Fri	nas	28 Mon	
29 Wed		29 Sat	29 Mon		29 Thu		29 Sat	Tistr	29 Tue	
30 Thu		30 Sun	30 Tue		30 Fri		30 Sun		30 Wed	School and Kita close at 1 pm
31 Fri			31 Wed	Halloween			31 Mon	New Year's Eve	31 Thu	



School Calendar 2018/19

ROOTS GLOBAL UNDERSTANDING

O Fri			- 41		_	
O2 Sat	February	March	April	May	June	July
0.3 Sun	01 Fri	01 Fri	01 Mon	01 Wed Labour Day	01 Sat	
OA Mon	02 Sat	02 Sat	02 Tue	02 Thu	02 Sun	
05 Tue			03 Wed	03 Fri	03 Mon	03 Wed Reports handed out, School and Kita close at 1pm
OF Wed Parent Conference Court Greene Supplies OF File OF Sat OF	04 Mon Taster Day Year 4 Parent Conf. Year 4	04 Mon Carnival	04 Thu	04 Sat	04 Tue	04 Thu
07 Thu	05 Tue	05 Tue	05 Fri	05 Sun	05 Wed	05 Fri
0.8 Fri	06 Wed Parent Conferences School closed	06 Wed	06 Sat	06 Mon Parents Conference Busy Bees	06 Thu	06 Sat
10 Sun	07 Thu	07 Thu	07 Sun	07 Tue Parents Conference Busy Bees	07 Fri	07 Sun
10 Sun	08 Fri	08 Fri	08 Mon	08 Wed Parents Conference Freaky Frogs	08 Sat	08 Mon
11 Mon	09 Sat	09 Sat	09 Tue	09 Thu Parents Conference Freaky Frogs	09 Sun Whit Sunday	09 Tue
12 Tue	10 Sun	10 Sun	10 Wed	10 Fri Parents Conference Bouncing Bears	10 Mon Whit Monday	10 Wed
13 Wed 13 Wed 13 Wed 13 Sat 14 Thu 14 Thu 14 Thu 14 Thu 14 Thu 15 Fri 15 Fri 16 Sat 15 Mon 15 Fri 17 Sun 17 Sun 17 Sun 17 Sun 17 Sun 18 Mon 18 Mon 18 Mon 18 Mon 18 Thu 19 Tue 19 Sun 19 Sun 19 Wed 19 Fri 19 Wed 19 Fri 19 Sun 19 Wed 19 Fri 19 Sun 19 Wed 19 Fri 19 Wed 19 Fri 19 Wed 19 Fri 19 Sun 19 Wed 19 Fri 19	11 Mon	11 Mon	11 Thu	11 Sat	11 Tue	11 Thu
14 Thu 14 Thu 14 Sun 15 Fri	12 Tue	12 Tue	12 Fri	12 Sun	12 Wed Assessment Year 1	12 Fri
15 Fri	13 Wed	13 Wed	13 Sat	13 MorParents Conference Bouncing Bears	13 Thu	13 Sat
16 Sat 16 Sat 16 Tue 17 Sun 17 Sun 17 Wed 18 Mon 18 Thu 18 Mon 18 Thu 19 Tue 20 Sat 20 Mon 20 Thu 20 Sat 21 Thu 21 Thu 21 Sun 22 Fri 22 Fri 22 Mon 23 Sat 23 Tue 23 Tue 23 Tue 24 Sun 24 Sun 24 Sun 25 Short 25 Thu 25 Sat 26 Tue Assessment Year 1 26 Fri 26 Sun 26 Wed 26 Fri 27 Sun 27 Sun 28 Sun 28 Sun 29 Sun 2	14 Thu	14 Thu	14 Sun 💆	14 Tue Parents Conference Happy Hippos	14 Fri	14 Sun
17 Sun	15 Fri	15 Fri Taster Day Secondary, Open Friday	15 Mon 💍	15 Wed Parents Conference Happy Hippos	15 Sat	15 Mon 🙎
18 Mon 18 Mon 18 Thu 18 Sat 18 Tue 18 Thu 18 Thu 19 Tue 19 Tue 19 Fri Good Friday 19 Sun 19 Wed 19 Fri 20 Wed Info Evening 7:30 pm 20 Wed 20 Sat 20 Mon 20 Thu 20 Sat 21 Thu 21 Thu 21 Sun Easter Sunday 21 Tue Assessment Year 1 21 Fri 2:30 Summer Show KITA 21 Sun 22 Fri 22 Fri 22 Mon Easter Monday 22 Wed 22 Sat 22 Mon 23 Sat 23 Sat 23 Tue 23 Thu 23 Sun 23 Tue 24 Sun 24 Wed 24 Fri 24 Mon 24 Wed 25 Mon 25 Mon 25 Thu 25 Sat 25 Thu 26 Tue Assessment Year 1 26 Fri 26 Sun 26 Wed 26 Fri	16 Sat	16 Sat	16 Tue	16 Thu Parents Conference Tiny Tigers	16 Sun	16 Tue 🚆
19 Tue	17 Sun	17 Sun	17 Wed 😸	17 Fri Parents Conference Little Lions	17 Mon	17 Wed -
20 Wed Info Evening 7:30 pm 20 Wed 20 Sat 20 Mon 20 Thu 20 Sat 5 21 Thu 21 Thu 21 Sun Easter Sunday 21 Tue Assessment Year 1 21 Fri 2:30 Summer Show KITA 21 Sun 22 Fri 22 Mon Easter Monday 22 Wed 22 Sat 22 Mon 23 Sat 23 Sat 23 Tue 23 Thu 23 Sun 23 Tue 24 Sun 24 Wed 24 Fri 24 Mon 24 Wed 25 Mon 25 Mon 25 Mon 25 Thu 25 Sat 25 Tue 25 Thu 26 Tue Assessment Year 1 26 Tue Assessment Year 1 26 Tue Assessment Year 1 26 Fri 26 Sun 26 Wed 26 Fri	18 Mon	18 Mon	18 Thu	18 Sat	18 Tue	18 Thu 💆
21 Thu 21 Sun Easter Sunday 21 Tue Assessment Year 1 21 Fri 2:30 Summer Show KITA 21 Sun 22 Fri 22 Fri 22 Mon Easter Monday 22 Wed 22 Sat 22 Mon 23 Sat 23 Sat 23 Tue 23 Tue 23 Tue 23 Tue 24 Sun 24 Wed 24 Fri 24 Mon 24 Wed 25 Thu 25 Mon 25 Mon 25 Thu 25 Sat 25 Tue 25 Thu 26 Tue Assessment Year 1 26 Fri 26 Sun 26 Wed 26 Fri	19 Tue	19 Tue Bookfair	19 Fri Good Friday	19 Sun	19 Wed	19 Fri
22 Fri 22 Mon Easter Monday 22 Wed 22 Sat 22 Mon 23 Sat 23 Sun 23 Tue 23 Tue 24 Sun 24 Wed 24 Fri 24 Mon 24 Wed 25 Mon 25 Thu 25 Sat 25 Tue 25 Thu 26 Tue Assessment Year 1 26 Tue Assessment Year 26 Tri 26 Sun 26 Wed 26 Fri	20 Wed Info Evening 7:30 pm	20 Wed	20 Sat	20 Mon	20 Thu	20 Sat 5
23 Sat 23 Tue 23 Thu 23 Sun 23 Tue 24 Sun 24 Wed 24 Fri 24 Mon 24 Wed 25 Mon 25 Thu 25 Sat 25 Tue 25 Thu 26 Tue Assessment Year 1 26 Tue Assessment Year 26 Trie 26 Sun 26 Wed 26 Fri	21 Thu	21 Thu	21 Sun Easter Sunday	21 Tue Assessment Year 1	21 Fri 2:30 Summer Show KITA	21 Sun
24 Sun 24 Wed 24 Fri 24 Mon 24 Wed 25 Mon 25 Thu 25 Sat 25 Tue 25 Thu 26 Tue Assessment Year 1 26 Tue Assessment Year 26 Fri 26 Sun 26 Wed 26 Fri	22 Fri	22 Fri	22 Mon Easter Monday	22 Wed	22 Sat	22 Mon
25 Mon 25 Thu 25 Sat 25 Tue 25 Thu 26 Tue Assessment Year 1 26 Tue Assessment Year 26 Fri 26 Sun 26 Wed 26 Fri	23 Sat	23 Sat	23 Tue	23 Thu	23 Sun	23 Tue
26 Tue Assessment Year 1 26 Tue Assessment Year 1 26 Fri 26 Sun 26 Wed 26 Fri	24 Sun	24 Sun	24 Wed	24 Fri	24 Mon	24 Wed
	25 Mon	25 Mon	25 Thu	25 Sat	25 Tue	25 Thu
27 Wed 27 Med 27 Cet 27 Thu	26 Tue Assessment Year 1	26 Tue Assessment Year 1	26 Fri	26 Sun	26 Wed	26 Fri
2/ wed 2/ wed 2/ Sat 2/ Mon 2/ Inu 2/ Sat 2/ Sat	27 Wed	27 Wed	27 Sat	27 Mon	27 Thu	27 Sat
28 Thu 28 Thu 28 Thu 28 Tue Bookfair 28 Fri 2:30pm Summer Show Primary 28 Sun 28 Thu	28 Thu	28 Thu	28 Sun	28 Tue Bookfair	28 Fri 2:30pm Summer Show Primary	28 Sun
29 Fri 29 Mon 29 Wed 9:30 New Parents Breakfast 29 Sat KIBS Summer Festival 29 Mon		29 Fri	29 Mon	29 Wed 9:30 New Parents Breakfast	29 Sat KIBS Summer Festival	29 Mon
30 Sat 30 Tue Assessment Year 1 Parent Evening Kita 7:30 pm 30 Thu Ascension Day 30 Sun 30 Tue		30 Sat	30 Tue Assessment Year 1 Parent Evening Kita 7:30 pm	30 Thu Ascension Day	30 Sun	30 Tue
31 Sun 31 Fri 31 Wed 31 Wed		31 Sun	3 1311	31 Fri		31 Wed